B@CHANAN COMPENSATION COMMISSION
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2025 — 5:00 PM
CHAMBER OF BUCHANAN CITY HALL - 302 N REDBUD TRAIL, BUCHANAN M

AGENDA

THE COMPENSATION COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BUCHANAN, in compliance with Michigan’s Open Meetings
Act, hereby gives notice of a special meeting of the Buchanan City Commission to be held in the Chamber of City
Hall.

*Those who are unable to appear during a meeting but who still wish to share public comment may submit such
comments in written form to the City Clerk at least 4 hours in advance of the meeting.

* Individuals with disabilities may request necessary reasonable accommodations by submitting requests to the
City Clerk, preferably at least 24 hours in advance.

* Written requests and comments may be submitted to the City Clerk either in person or via mail to Buchanan
City Hall, 302 N. Redbud Trail, Buchanan, M1 49107, or via email to clerk@cityofbuchanan.com

. Call to Order
1. Roll Call
1. Public Comment - Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit)
Iv. New Business
A. Commission Compensation- review, discuss, and consider commission increases.
V. Public Comment - Non-Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit)

VL. Adjourn
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Item IV. A.
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Watervliet City Allegan City Buchanan City New Buffalo City South Haven Cassopolis Bertrand Twp Buchanan Twp Niles City
City Village

mCommission m Mayor
Watervliet City holds regular meetings once a month. Commissioners receive $45 per meeting, which includes special meetings. The Mayor is paid $50
per meeting, including special meetings under a City Manager form of government.

Allegan City holds regular meetings twice a month. Commissioners receive $50 per meeting, which includes special meetings. The Mayor receives $55
per meeting, also including special meetings. The city operates under a City Manager form of government.

Buchanan City holds regular meetings twice a month. Commissioners receive $50 per meeting. The Mayor receives $70 per meeting. Special meetings
are only paid if the meeting is over an hour at an hourly rate of $15.00.

New Buffalo City holds regular meetings once a month. Commissioners receive a yearly payment of $1,025 per year plus $50 per meeting. The Mayor
receives yearly payment of $1,225 per year plus $60 per meeting.
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Item IV. A.

South Haven City holds regular meetings twice a month. Commissioners receive a salary of $1,720 per meeting ($144.33 per month). The Mayor receives
a salary of $2,220 ($185 per month).

The Village of Cassopolis holds regular meetings once a month. The board receives a monthly payment of $165. The Village President receives a monthly
payment of $300.

Niles City holds regular meetings twice a month. The Commission and Mayor receive a $600 monthly payment.

*****Charter Townships are governed by a board of trustees, which consists of the Supervisor, Clerk, Treasurer, and four trustees. The Supervisor, Clerk,
and Treasurer handle the day-to-day operations of the township. The trustees serve in a role similar to that of a commission or councilX*******

Bertrand Township Trustees hold regular meetings once a month. The trustees receive a monthly pay of $542.08

Buchanan Township holds regular meetings once a month. The trustees receive a monthly pay of $433.35




Taxable Value
Municipality
Cassoplois Village
Buchanan City
Allegan City
Buchanan Twp
Bertrand Twp
Watervliet City
Niles City

New Buffalo City

Population
1712
4155
5222
3443
2611
1645
11988
1708

Taxable Value 2024

59,127,166
116,000,087
147,105,862
191,180,972
208,138,404
210,823,690

258,975,224
- 323,460,479

. $1,945.00

Mayor Yearly
$3,600.00
$1,680.00
$1,320.00

X

X

$600.00
$7,200.00

~ $1,625.00

Commission Yearly
$1,980.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$5,200.00
$6,506.00
$540.00

$7,200.00

; Mayor $50/ C'mmiséion $45 ;

Item IV. A.

Special Mtgs.

Salary

$15 an hour only receives pay after an hour
Mayor $55/ Commission $50 ‘
Salary

Salary

Mayor $50/ Commission $45

Salary




Item IV. A.

Population
Municipality Population Taxable Value 2024 Mayor Yearly Commission Yearly Special Mtgs.
Watervliet City - 1645 - 210,823,690 : $600.00 $540.00 Mayor $50/ Commission $45
NewBuffaloCity 1708 323460479 $1,945.00 ' $1,625.00 - Mayor $50/ Commission $45
Cassoplois Village 1712 59,127,166 $3,600.00 $1,980.00 Salary
Bertrand Twp 2611 208,138,404 X $6,506.00 Salary

3443 191,180,972 X $5,200.00 Salary

Buchanan Twp

0

Buchanan City 4155 116,000,087 $1,680.00 $1,200.00 $15 an hour only receives pay after an hour
Allegan City 5222 147,105,862 $1,320.00 $1,200.00 Mayor $55/ Commission $50
Niles City 11988 258,975,224 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 Salary




Pay
Municipality
Watervliet City
Allegan City
Buchanan City

S 1 City
Cassoplois Village
Buchanan Twp
Bertrand Twp
Niles City

NewBuffaloCity

Population
1645
5222
4155

S

171

2611
11988

323,460,479

Taxable Value 2024
210,823,690
147,105,862
116,000,087

59,127,166

191,180,972
208,138,404
258,975,224

$1,945.00

Mayor Yearly
$600.00
$1,320.00
$1,680.00

A

X
X
$7,200.00

$3,600.00

Commission Yearly
$540.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,625.00

$1,980.00
$5,200.00
$6,506.00
$7,200.00

Special Mtgs.
Mayor $50/ Commission $45
Mayor $55/ Commission $50

Item IV. A.

$15 an hour only receives pay after an hour

Mayor $50/ Commission $45

Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
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